
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506356
DATE : 19.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Gauge 1012506316

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CS WRSN, TRNSMSN

CLOSING DATE : 25.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506316

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700134385 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; MOLG; MAIN TANK MAKE-MR
MESSKO;MODEL NO:MTO-ST160GTTM/2CO;
ARTICLE NUMBER:
MTO-2VFOOF0LC2M3BLZOSH150T1450; FWITHF L
OAT ARM LENGTH=1450 MM; WITH ALL FITTINGS
AND ACCESSORIES FOR  FOR GE -GERMANY MAKE
REACTOR BEARING SL NO: 3247PG790T01;
CANLGRDN SU
BSTATION.

         2 EA

2 2700134386 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; PRISMATIC;MAINTANK;
MAKE-MR; PART NO: 64401-09400000O;MODEL NO:
MMK; L1=940 MM; COLOUR = RAL7032;  FOR  GE
-GERMAN
Y MAKEREACTOR BEARING SL NO: 3247PG790T01;
CANLGRDN  SUBSTATION.

         2 EA

3 2700134393 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; MOLG; MAIN TANK MAKE-MR
MESSKO;MODEL NO:MTO-ST160GTTM/2CO;
ARTICLE NUMBER:
MTO-2VFOOZ0KA4M3AKZOSG150T2000;FORMER PA
RT NO: 643-0000000072952722708505; WITH FLOAT
ARM LENGTH=2000MM; WITH ALL FITTINGS AND
ACCESSORIES FOR GE -GERMANY MAKE ICT BEARI
NG

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506356
DATE : 19.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Gauge 1012506316

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CS WRSN, TRNSMSN

CLOSING DATE : 25.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506316

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SL NO: 3247PG773T01; CANLGRDN SUBSTATION.

4 2700134394 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; MOLG; OLTC; MAKE-MR
MESSKO; MODEL NO:MTO-ST160GTTM/2CO;
ARTICLE NUMBER:
MTO-2VFOOZ12C3M3BLZOSI150R0494; WITHFLOAT
ARM LENGTH=494 MM; WITH ALL FITTINGS AND
ACCESSORIES FOR GE-GERMANY MAKE ICT
BEARING SL NO: 3247PG773T01; CANLGRDN
SUBSTATION.

         2 EA

5 2700134395 OIL TEMPERATURE INDICATOR; OTI;
MAKE:MR/MESSKO, TYPE:
MT-ST160F/4/15M;ARTICLE NO.
635-AT1BC1ZK15S4SB1100AA 0 TO 160 DEG.
CAPILIARY L
ENGTH: 15METER. 4 MICRO SWITCHES; WITH ALL
FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES FOR GE-GERMANY
MAKE ICT BEARING SL NO: 3247PG773T01;
CANLGRDN  S
UBSTATION.

         2 EA

6 2700134397 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; REMOTE; MAIN TANK MAKE-MR
MESSKO;MODEL NO: EI100;ARTICLE NUMBER:
665-100POY213; 4-20MA; WITH ALL FITTINGS AND
ACCES

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506356
DATE : 19.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Gauge 1012506316

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CS WRSN, TRNSMSN

CLOSING DATE : 25.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506316

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SORIES FOR GE -GERMANY MAKE ICT BEARING SL
NO: 3247PG773T01; CANLGRDNSUBSTATION.

7 2700134398 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; REMOTE; OLTC; MAKE-MR
MESSKO;MODEL NO: EI100; ARTICLENUMBER:
665-100POY214; 4-20MA; WITH ALL FITTINGS AND
ACCESSOR
IES FOR GE-GERMANY MAKE ICT BEARING SL NO:
3247PG773T01; CANLGRDN SUBSTATION.

         2 EA

8 2700134401 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; PRISMATIC;MAIN TANK;
MAKE-MR; PART NO: 64401-17000000O;MODEL NO:
MMK; L1=1700MM; COLOUR = RAL7032; FOR GE
-GERMANY
 MAKE ICTBEARING SL NO: 3247PG773T01;
CANLGRDN SUBSTATION.

         2 EA

9 2700134402 OIL LEVEL GAUGE; PRISMATIC; OLTC ; MAKE-MR;
PART NO: 64401-03300000O;MODEL NO: MMK;
L1=330MM; COLOUR = RAL7032; FOR GE -GERMANY
MAK
E ICTBEARING SL NO: 3247PG773T01; CANLGRDN
SUBSTATION.

         2 EA

10 2700105093 DEVICE_TYPE: PRESSURE RELIEF; MATERIAL:
CAST AL (COVER), CAST AL(FLANGE), NBR

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506356
DATE : 19.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Gauge 1012506316

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CS WRSN, TRNSMSN

CLOSING DATE : 25.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506316

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(GASKET); ELECTRICAL RATING: 6/3A AT
120/240VAC, 2.2/
1.1AAT 125/250VDC; MFR: MESSKO: MPN:
685-05-22-N06-01: MFR: MESSKO:
MPN:685-SM0SNS2BOZM: MFR: MESSKO: MPN:
LMPRD 5PS: ADDITIONAL I N
FO:ELECTRICAL CONNECTION: TERMINAL BOX 2
MICRO SWITCH 2 X M25 X 1.5;OPERATING
PRESSURE RATING: 0.35BAR; PIN INDICATOR
COLOR: RED;  X
FMRFLUID TYPE: MINERAL OIL; COMPLETE
W/ACCESSORIES; APPLICATION: CABLE BOXIDT;
JUMHILLS IDT; SIEMENS LTD; DWG: B51 78 127

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
1-Gauge

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506356
DATE : 19.12.2025

REQ TITLE : 1-Gauge 1012506316

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CS WRSN, TRNSMSN

CLOSING DATE : 25.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506316

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


